AGENDA LAMONT CITY COUNCIL MEETING
Lamont City Hall -- 644 Bush St.
June 12,2024 7:00 p.m.

AWN R

v

10.
11.
12,
13.

14,

15.

16.

17,

18.

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Consent Agenda (These are routine items and will be enacted by one motion without any discussion
unless a Council Member requests separate consideration.)

a) June Agenda b) May Minutes ¢) May Receipts
d) Bills e) May Treasurer’s Report
Citizen Input

Buchanan County Sheriff's Report
Special/Commercial Building Permit — 32x34 Office Addition at 637 Bush Street
Reports
a) Emergency Services
b) BCEDC
c) Mayor
d) Others
Public Works

Resolution 24- - Certifying Delinquent City Service Bills to Property Taxes for Collection
Resolution 24-__ - Setting Employee Wages for FY25

Resolution 24- - Approving Paid Holidays for Full-Time Employees

Resolution 24- - Approving Benefits (Vacation, Sick, Bereavement, Military, Jury Duty) for Full-
Time Employees

Resolution 24-__ - Authorizing City Attorney to Proceed with 657A.10B Action regarding Property
located at 315 Church Street

Request for Livestock at 925 Oak Street
Library Board of Trustees Appointment
a) Regular Term (7/1/22 - 6/30/28)
b) Regular Term (7/1/24 - 6/30/30)
Other Concerns
Adjourn

Posted: June 7, 2024

Paula J. Harvey, City Clerk




