AGENDA LAMONT CITY COUNCIL MEETING Lamont City Hall -- 644 Bush St. June 12, 2024 7:00 p.m.

2. 3. 4.	unless a C	Age Cou	legiance enda (These are 1 ncil Member req	ues b)	tine items and will be enacted by one ts separate consideration.) May Minutes May Treasurer's Report		tion without any discussion May Receipts
5.	Citizen Input						
6.	Buchanan County Sheriff's Report						
7.	Special/Commercial Building Permit – 32x34 Office Addition at 637 Bush Street						
8.	l	b) c)	Emergency Serv BCEDC Mayor Others	vice	S		
9.	Public Works						
11 12	 .0. Resolution 24 Certifying Delinquent City Service Bills to Property Taxes for Collection .1. Resolution 24 Setting Employee Wages for FY25 .2. Resolution 24 Approving Paid Holidays for Full-Time Employees .3. Resolution 24 Approving Benefits (Vacation, Sick, Bereavement, Military, Jury Duty) for Full-Time Employees 						
14	Resolution 24 Authorizing City Attorney to Proceed with 657A.10B Action regarding Property located at 315 Church Street						
15	15. Request for Livestock at 925 Oak Street						
16	a) Regular Term (7/1/22 – 6/30/28) b) Regular Term (7/1/24 – 6/30/30)						
17	17. Other Concerns						
18	3. Adjourn						

Paula J. Harvey, City Clerk

Posted: June 7, 2024